FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 RE(

07-07-2003 102488912

:ket No.: 70566-0006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ъ.	DEPARTMI	=141 O	- COMM	EKCE
	Patent	and Tra	ademark	Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ TENT & TWO	▼	T			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Winston L. Zeng		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SciCan, a division of Lux and Zwingenberger Ltd			
1.20-					
6-30-	Address: 1440 Don M	ills Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	I No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame City: Toronto	State/Prov.: ON			
☐ Other	Country: Canada	ZIP: M3B 3P9			
Execution Date: Feb. 2, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the a	pplication is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/958,035 April 6, 2000					
7/02/2003 GTON11 00000113 501088 09958035 I FC:8021 40.00 DA Additiona	I numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:			
Name: Conrad J. Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 30,340	_				
Address: Clark & Brody					
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600		arged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account numbe	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	50-1088				
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	ng information is true and porrect and	any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	Parisa DI Val)	• • •			
Conrad J. Clark	Cional Control	June 30, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 70566-0006

This is an Assi	ignment of the fol	llowing rights, title and interes	st:			
x U	nited States of Ame	erica rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
\mathbf{x} w	orldwide rights, titl	title and interest in the invention				
x In	ternational (PCT) F	Patent Application Serial No	PCT/CA00/00377			
Title of the Inve	ntion:	Sterilizer With Vacuum-Assis	sted Air Removal			
Inventors (assignors):		Winston L. Zeng				
Assignee:		SciCan, a division of Lux and 1440 Don Mills Road Toronto, Ontario M3B 3P9 Canada	Zwingenberger Ltd.			
		tified Inventors, have invented certain t application(s) and/or patent(s) (herei	n new and useful improvements in the Invention inafter referred to as "Invention");	identified above and		
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the a				fied assignee:		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;						
including any divi granted or have gr	sions, continuations, ranted for said Inventi, and other benefits as	and continuations-in-part thereof, and on, and in and to any and all reissues	e and interest in said Invention, said applications d in and to any and all Letters Patent of the Unite and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any a to the filing of applications for patents or secur	ed States, which may be and all priority rights,		
		request the Commissioner of Patents e, as assignee of the whole right, title	s and Trademarks to issue any United States Lett and interest thereto;	ters Patent which may		
continuations and	continuations-in-part	of said application for patent, and/or,	future documents, including applications, for fili , for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Let om time to time require and prepare at its own e	ters Patent which may be		
5	4	<u>'</u>	2/2/03			
Signature	Winston L. 2	ng /	$\frac{2/2/03}{\text{Date Feb. 2nd, 2n}}$	993		
		ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT			
Wake NC	Considery					
This <u>he</u> day individual(s) who e therein set forth.	of Feb. executed the foregoin	, 2003, before me personally can g assignment, who did acknowledge t	me the above-named, Winston L. Zeng, to me poto me that he executed the same of his own free	ersonally known as the will for the purposes		
Qian_	Guo					
Official Signature	c		SEAL			
Official Title My Commission	Expires Control	the state of the s				

PATENT REEL: 014223 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 06/30/2003